LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — February 22, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Daniel Webster

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: FL < District: 11

Service: 2011-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-1002
Office: 2184 Rayburn House Office Building
Website: webster.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Florida. Born in Charleston, Kanawha County, W. Va. , April 27, 1949. Graduated from Maynard
Evans High School, Orlando, Fla. , 1967. B. E. E. , Georgia Institute of Technology, Atlanta, Ga. , 1971. Business owner.
Member of the Florida state house of representatives, 1980-1998, speaker, 1996-1998. Member of the Florida state
senate, 1998-2008, majority leader, 2006-2008. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Twelfth and to the seven
succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2011-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Coast Guard and Maritime Transportation Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Energy and Mineral Resources Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Highways and Transit Subcommittee — Subcommittee

¢ Investigations and Oversight Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Natural Resources Committee — Standing

e Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials Subcommittee — Subcommittee Chairman
e Science, Space, and Technology Committee — Standing

e Space and Aeronautics Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Transportation and Infrastructure Committee — Standing

o Water, Wildlife and Fisheries Subcommittee — Subcommittee

L egislative Activity (2011-2025)

Bills sponsored: 52
Bills cosponsored: 1279


https://legilist.com
https://webster.house.gov/

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
6167

119 HR
4906

119 HR
3831

119 HR
4360

119 HR
3744

Title

HEALTH Act of 2025

USA Act

Florida Safe Seas Act of 2025

Frank Wolf Space Security Act

Research Integrity and Foreign Influence
Prevention Act

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill

119 HR
1028

119 HR
5616

119 HR
2294

119 HR
7421

119 HR
3699

Title

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the
Committee on Energy and Commerce
Updated Nov 20, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.
Updated Aug 5, 2025

Subcommittee Hearings Held
Updated Jul 22, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.
Updated Jul 10, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.
Updated Jun 5, 2025

Status/ Last Action

Protection of Women in Olympic and Amateur Sports Act of 2026 Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No.

$2.50 for America’s 250th Act

423.
Updated Feb 17, 2026

Received in the Senate.
Updated Feb 12, 2026

To reauthorize the Integrated Coastal and Ocean Observation System  Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No.

Act of 2009.

SAFE Olympic Sports Act

Energy Choice Act

417.
Updated Feb 9, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on the
Judiciary.
Updated Feb 9, 2026

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No.
412.
Updated Feb 4, 2026

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

