



Mr. Daniel Webster

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House
State: FL • **District:** 11
Service: 2011–2025 (including current term)
Most recent Congress: 119
Phone: (202) 225-1002
Office: 2184 Rayburn House Office Building
Website: webster.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Florida. Born in Charleston, Kanawha County, W. Va. , April 27, 1949. Graduated from Maynard Evans High School, Orlando, Fla. , 1967. B. E. E. , Georgia Institute of Technology, Atlanta, Ga. , 1971. Business owner. Member of the Florida state house of representatives, 1980-1998, speaker, 1996-1998. Member of the Florida state senate, 1998-2008, majority leader, 2006-2008. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Twelfth and to the seven succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2011-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Coast Guard and Maritime Transportation Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Energy and Mineral Resources Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Highways and Transit Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Investigations and Oversight Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Natural Resources Committee – Standing
- Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials Subcommittee – Subcommittee **Chairman**
- Science, Space, and Technology Committee – Standing
- Space and Aeronautics Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Transportation and Infrastructure Committee – Standing
- Water, Wildlife and Fisheries Subcommittee – Subcommittee

Legislative Activity (2011–2025)

Bills sponsored: 52

Bills cosponsored: 1279

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 6167	HEALTH Act of 2025	Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committee on Energy and Commerce Updated Nov 20, 2025
119 HR 4906	USA Act	Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology. Updated Aug 5, 2025
119 HR 3831	Florida Safe Seas Act of 2025	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Jul 22, 2025
119 HR 4360	Frank Wolf Space Security Act	Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology. Updated Jul 10, 2025
119 HR 3744	Research Integrity and Foreign Influence Prevention Act	Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology. Updated Jun 5, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 1028	Protection of Women in Olympic and Amateur Sports Act of 2026	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 423. Updated Feb 17, 2026
119 HR 5616	\$2.50 for America's 250th Act	Received in the Senate. Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR 2294	To reauthorize the Integrated Coastal and Ocean Observation System Act of 2009.	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 417. Updated Feb 9, 2026
119 HR 7421	SAFE Olympic Sports Act	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Feb 9, 2026
119 HR 3699	Energy Choice Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 412. Updated Feb 4, 2026